OmniView™  KVM Switch
PRO2 PS/2
Quick Installation Guide
Switch KVM OmniView™
PRO2 PS/2
Guide d’installation rapide
OmniView™  KVM-Masterswitch
PRO2 PS/2

Console Ports on the PRO2 PS/2
1.  Power down all computers.
2.  Connect the PS/2-type keyboard
and mouse to the Console ports
located on the back panel of the
PRO2 PS/2.
3.  Connect the video cable that is
attached to the monitor, to the
Console video port located on the
back panel of the PRO2 PS/2.
1.  Connect the included 12-volt DC, 1-A power supply unit into an available power
outlet.
2.  Attach the barrel plug
into the power jack
located on the rear of the
PRO2 PS/2
to power the unit.
The LEDs should illuminate.
VGA VGA VGA VGA VGA VGA VGA VGAVGA
08
08
07
07 06 06
06 05
05 04
04 03
03 02
02
01
01
Step 2: Powering up the PRO2 PS/2
Step 3: Connecting Computers to the PRO2 PS/2 (Video and PS/2
Connection)
1. Using an OmniView KVM Cable*,
connect the male end of the VGA
cable to the VGA port on the first
computer. Connect the female end
to the VGA port on the back of the
PRO2 PS/2 for CPU1.
2. Connect one end of the PS/2 key-
board KVM Cable* to the keyboard port on the com-
puter and the other end to the CPU1 keyboard port on
the back of the PRO2 PS/2.
3. Connect one end of the PS/2 mouse KVM cable* to the
mouse port on the computer and the other end to the
CPU1 mouse port on the back of the PRO2 PS/2.
Repeat steps 1 through 3 for each additional computer to be connected to the
PRO2 PS/2, connecting them to the corresponding CPU ports on the back.
* Please refer to the first page for part numbers.
VGA VGA VGA VGA VGA VGA VGA VGAVGA
08
08
07
07 06 06
06 05
05 04
04 03
03 02
02
01
01
Hot Key Commands – Quick Reference
Please refer to your User Manual for additional information.
Introduction
Ce document vous guidera à travers les étapes élémentaires nécessaires à
l'installation du switch KVM série PRO2 PS/2 (le PRO2 PS/2). Si vous rencontrez
des problèmes lors de l'installation, reportez-vous au manuel de l'utilisateur du
PRO2 PS/2.
Les éléments suivants sont nécessaires pour pouvoir installer le PRO2 PS/2 :
• Switch KVM OmniView série PRO2 PS/2